which such determination is made.

Deferred tax assets are reviewed at each balance sheet date and reduced to the extent that it is no longer
probable that sufficient taxable profit will be available to allow all or part of the deferred tax asset to
be utilised. The estimation of that probability includes judgments based on the expected performance.
Various factors are considered to assess the probability of the future utilisation of deferred tax assets,
including past operating results, operational plan, expiration of tax losses carried forward, and tax
planning strategies. If actual results differ from that estimates or if these estimates must be adjusted
in future periods, the financial position, results of operations and cash flows may be negatively affected.

POLYUS GOLD

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
(in thousands of US Dollars)

21

4. RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain corresponding figures, previously presented in the consolidated financial statements for the
year ended 31 December 2005, have been reclassified.

 2005
 After

reclassifications
Before

reclassifications  Difference

Share capital and reserves

Additional paid-in capital 1,837,330 1,819,839  17,491
Translation reserve 8,350 -  8,350
Retained earnings 446,169 472,010  (25,841)

   -

Management has made a decision to change the presentation of exchange differences arising on
translation of the consolidated financial statements from functional to presentation currency in order
to better comply with the requirements of IAS 21 “The Effect of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates”.
All exchange differences resulting from such translation have been now presented as a separate
component in equity.

Other reclassifications of corresponding figures, individually or in aggregate, were not material to
the consolidated financial statements of the Group.

5. ACQUISITIONS